503070089 11/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART				
		Name	Execution Date	
SEVEN DREAMERS	LABORATOP	RIES, INC.	10/08/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SEVEN C	SEVEN DREAMERS LABORATORIES, INC.		
Street Address:	3-14-4 Sł	14-4 SHIBA, MINATO-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number		
		62855		
Patent Number:		92373		
	Il be sent to th	12)455-3801 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone: 612		24553800		
		ogers@hsml.com		
Correspondent Nam	ne: H/	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER &	LARSON, P.C.	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ne: H/ P.	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & O. BOX 2902		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne: Н/ Р. М	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & O. BOX 2902 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	2	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ne: H/ P. M	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & O. BOX 2902 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20488.0014USWO, 0014USD	2	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ne: H/ P. M	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & O. BOX 2902 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20488.0014USWO, 0014USD CURTIS B. HAMRE	2	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	ne: H/ P. M	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & O. BOX 2902 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20488.0014USWO, 0014USD CURTIS B. HAMRE /Curtis B. Hamre/	2	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ne: H/ P. M NUMBER:	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & O. BOX 2902 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20488.0014USWO, 0014USD CURTIS B. HAMRE	2	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ne: H/ P. M `NUMBER: :R:	AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & O. BOX 2902 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20488.0014USWO, 0014USD CURTIS B. HAMRE /Curtis B. Hamre/	2	

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seven Dreamers Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600, Redwood Shores, California 94065 U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed and patents issued, as follows:

- March 11, 2005 under Serial No. 10/527417 entitled MEDICAL GUIDE WIRE AND PROCESS FOR PROCUCTION THREOF, issued on April 24, 2012 as US. Patent No. 8,162,855, and
- March 29, 2011 under Serial No. 13/074786 entitled MEDICAL GUIDE WIRE AND PROCESS FOR PROCUCTION THREOF, issued on June 5, 2012 as US. Patent No. 8,192,373 (Division of Application Serial No. 10/527417)

AND WHEREAS, seven dreamers laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the country of Japan and having an office and place of business at 3-14-4 Shiba, Minatoku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to U.S. Patent Application Nos. 10/527,417 and 13/074786, which are issued as US Patent Nos. 8,162,855 and 8,192,373, all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their successors and assignces will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE)

PATENT REEL: 034220 FRAME: 0273

any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

UNDERSIGNED (Assignor):

Date 10/08/2014

By Name:

Shimehi SAKANE

Title

President & CEO Seven Dreamers Laboratories, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

Date 10/08/2014

By Name: Shinichi SAKANE

Title

President & CEO seven dreamers laboratories, Inc.

2